Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (3)   4,204   4,187   4,136

Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $368,878   $303,765   $292,286

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $251,641   $203,846   $181,259
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (19,506)   (18,560)   (16,959)
IPO Related Restricted Stock Unit Awards (5)   (8,906)   —   —

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $223,229   $185,286   $164,300

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   67%   66%   61%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   61%   61%   56%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2011   Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 111,847   $ 2,849(1)(2)  $ 114,696   $ 192,048   $ 5,700(1)(2)  $197,748
Other Revenue, net   339   (1,059)(3)   (720)   719   (2,112)(3)   (1,393)

Net Revenues   112,186   1,790   113,976   192,767   3,588   196,355

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   67,303   14,042(4)(5)   81,345   114,778   19,929(4)(5)   134,707
Non-compensation Costs   18,054   3,452(6)   21,506   32,267   7,554(6)   39,821

Total Expenses   85,357   17,494   102,851   147,045   27,483   174,528

Operating Income   $ 26,829   $ (15,704)  $ 11,125   $ 45,722   $ (23,895)  $ 21,827

Compensation Ratio (a)   60%   71%   60%   69%
Operating Margin (a)   24%   10%   24%   11%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2011   Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 28,627   $ 144(1)(2)  $ 28,771   $ 54,096   $ 864(1)(2)  $ 54,960
Other Revenue, net   138   (894)(3)   (756)   305   (1,784)(3)   (1,479)

Net Revenues   28,765   (750)   28,015   54,401   (920)   53,481

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   16,369   3,264(4)(5)   19,633   32,237   4,080(4)(5)   36,317
Non-compensation Costs   8,146   194(6)   8,340   16,002   647(6)   16,649

Total Expenses   24,515   3,458   27,973   48,239   4,727   52,966

Operating Income   $ 4,250   $ (4,208)  $ 42   $ 6,162   $ (5,647)  $ 515

Compensation Ratio (a)   57%   70%   59%   68%
Operating Margin (a)   15%   0%   11%   1%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2011
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 80,201   $ 2,851(1)(2)  $83,052
Other Revenue, net   380   (1,053)(3)   (673)

Net Revenues   80,581   1,798   82,379

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   47,475   5,887(4)   53,362
Non-compensation Costs   14,213   4,102(6)   18,315

Total Expenses   61,688   9,989   71,677

Operating Income   $ 18,893   $ (8,191)  $10,702

Compensation Ratio (a)   59%   65%
Operating Margin (a)   23%   13%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 25,469   $ 720(1)(2)  $26,189
Other Revenue, net   167   (890)(3)   (723)

Net Revenues   25,636   (170)   25,466

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   15,868   816(4)   16,684
Non-compensation Costs   7,856   453(6)   8,309

Total Expenses   23,724   1,269   24,993

Operating Income   $ 1,912   $ (1,439)  $ 473

Compensation Ratio (a)   62%   66%
Operating Margin (a)   7%   2%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010   Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 45,511   $ 1,994(1)  $47,505   $ 116,785   $ 6,642(1)  $123,427
Other Revenue, net   1,562   (1,042)(3)   520   3,190   (2,077)(3)   1,113

Net Revenues   47,073   952   48,025   119,975   4,565   124,540

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   29,360   4,190(4)   33,550   69,925   9,049(4)   78,974
Non-compensation Costs   13,430   2,463(6)   15,893   24,112   7,580(6)   31,692

Total Expenses   42,790   6,653   49,443   94,037   16,629   110,666

Operating Income (Loss)   $ 4,283   $ (5,701)  $ (1,418)  $ 25,938   $ (12,064)  $ 13,874

Compensation Ratio (a)   62%   70%   58%   63%
Operating Margin (a)   9%   (3%)   22%   11%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010   Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 16,295   $ 130(1)(2)  $16,425   $ 27,346   $ 310(1)(2)  $ 27,656
Other Revenue, net   1,401   (881)(3)   520   2,551   (1,756)(3)   795

Net Revenues   17,696   (751)   16,945   29,897   (1,446)   28,451

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   11,409   803(4)   12,212   20,835   1,674(4)   22,509
Non-compensation Costs   6,321   115(6)   6,436   11,899   230(6)   12,129

Total Expenses   17,730   918   18,648   32,734   1,904   34,638

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (34)  $ (1,669)  $ (1,703)  $ (2,837)  $ (3,350)  $ (6,187)

Compensation Ratio (a)   64%   72%   70%   79%
Operating Margin (a)   (0%)   (10%)   (9%)   (22%)

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of client related expenses and expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a
reduction of revenue.

(2) Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments is included within Revenue as the Company’s Management believes it is a more meaningful presentation.

(3) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma Investment Banking and Investment Management segment results and is
included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a U.S. GAAP Basis.

(4) The Company incurred expenses from the modification of Evercore LP Units and related awards, which primarily vest over a five-year period.

(5) The Company incurred expenses from the vesting of IPO related restricted stock unit awards relating to the June 2011 offering.

(6) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments;

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,942   $ 1,794   $ 5,736   $ —   $ 5,736
Professional Fees   4,920   2,248   7,168   961(1)   8,129
Travel and Related Expenses   3,338   611   3,949   1,485(1)   5,434
Communications and Information Services   1,432   570   2,002   32(1)   2,034
Depreciation and Amortization   806   1,681   2,487   584(6a)   3,071
Acquisition and Transition Costs   507   94   601   —   601
Other Operating Expenses   3,109   1,148   4,257   584(1)   4,841

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 18,054   $ 8,146   $26,200   $ 3,646   $29,846

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,473   $ 1,708   $ 5,181   $ —   $ 5,181
Professional Fees   3,420   1,988   5,408   2,682(1)   8,090
Travel and Related Expenses   2,892   580   3,472   1,107(1)   4,579
Communications and Information Services   1,452   643   2,095   53(1)   2,148
Depreciation and Amortization   730   1,677   2,407   584(6a)   2,991
Acquisition and Transition Costs   407   126   533   —   533
Other Operating Expenses   1,839   1,134   2,973   129(1)   3,102

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 14,213   $ 7,856   $22,069   $ 4,555   $26,624

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,325   $ 1,306   $ 4,631   $ —   $ 4,631
Professional Fees   3,547   2,019   5,566   785(1)   6,351
Travel and Related Expenses   2,512   355   2,867   1,112(1)   3,979
Communications and Information Services   1,260   469   1,729   33(1)   1,762
Depreciation and Amortization   683   681   1,364   584(6a)   1,948
Acquisition and Transition Costs   604   676   1,280   —   1,280
Other Operating Expenses   1,499   815   2,314   64(1)   2,378

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 13,430   $ 6,321   $19,751   $ 2,578   $22,329

A - 9

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 7,415   $ 3,502   $10,917   $ —   $10,917
Professional Fees   8,340   4,236   12,576   3,643(1)   16,219
Travel and Related Expenses   6,230   1,191   7,421   2,592(1)   10,013
Communications and Information Services   2,884   1,213   4,097   85(1)   4,182
Depreciation and Amortization   1,536   3,358   4,894   1,168(6a)   6,062
Acquisition and Transition Costs   914   220   1,134   —   1,134
Other Operating Expenses   4,948   2,282   7,230   713(1)   7,943

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 32,267   $ 16,002   $48,269   $ 8,201   $56,470

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 5,633   $ 2,325   $ 7,958   $ —   $ 7,958
Professional Fees   6,413   3,707   10,120   4,596(1)   14,716
Travel and Related Expenses   4,844   627   5,471   1,878(1)   7,349
Communications and Information Services   1,939   802   2,741   50(1)   2,791
Depreciation and Amortization   1,215   915   2,130   1,168(6a)   3,298
Acquisition and Transition Costs   899   1,837   2,736   —   2,736
Other Operating Expenses   3,169   1,686   4,855   118(1)   4,973

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 24,112   $ 11,899   $36,011   $ 7,810   $43,821

(6a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.

(7) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the
Company’s income is subject to corporate level taxes. As a result, adjustments have been made to decrease Evercore’s effective tax rate to approximately
40% for the three and six months ended June 30, 2011. These adjustments assume that the Company has adopted a conventional corporate tax structure and